Services, maintenance services, and construction services 
under two lj.1111dred fifty thoµsand dollars ($250,000). The notice shall 
allow<atJeasf twe11ty-one ('.21) days for submittal of qualifications for 
construction services estiIT1ated to cost over two hundred fifty thousand 
dollars ($250,000) and thirty (30) days for construction services estimated 
to cost.over five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000). 

(d) The District may maintain lists of persons interested in receiving notices 
of Requests for Qualifications. The District shall make a good faith effort